Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Charities Act 1993 (c. 10)

154 (1) Section 69 (investigation of accounts) is amended as follows.

- (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission",
 - (b) for "they think fit" substitute "the Commission thinks fit", and
 - (c) for "by them" substitute "by the Commission".

(3) In subsections (2)(c) and (3) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission".

- (4) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for "the Commissioners" (in the first place) substitute "the Commission", and
 - (b) for "the Commissioners think" substitute "the Commission thinks".